

REVOX

STUDIOCONTROL

**REGULATORY INFORMATION AND
DECLARATION OF CONFORMANCE**

REGULATORY INFORMATION

Europe

English:

Revox declares that this product herewith complies with the requirements of the RED Directive 2014/53/EU, RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU when installed and used in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions.

Revox Control:

The radio equipment operates in different frequency bands with the following maximum output power:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Deutsch:

Revox erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt den Anforderungen der RED Richtlinie 2014/53 / EU, der RoHS Richtlinie 2011/65 / EU entspricht, wenn es gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers installiert und verwendet wird.

Revox Control:

Das Funkgerät arbeitet in verschiedenen Frequenzbändern mit der folgenden maximalen Ausgangsleistung:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Français:

Revox déclare que le présent produit est conforme aux consignes énoncées dans la Directive relative aux équipements radioélectriques 2014/53/UE, la Directive relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses 2011/65/EU lorsqu'il est installé et utilisé conformément à la notice du fabricant.

Revox Control:

Les équipements de radio fonctionnent dans différentes bandes de fréquences à la puissance de sortie maximale suivante :

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Italiano:

Revox dichiara che il presente prodotto è conforme ai requisiti della Direttiva RED 2014/53/EU, della Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU quando installato e usato secondo le istruzioni del fabbricante.

Revox Control:

L'apparecchiatura radio opera in diverse bande di frequenza con la seguente potenza massima di uscita:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Español:

Revox declara que este producto cumple los requisitos de la Directiva sobre Equipos Radioeléctricos (RED) 2014/53/UE y la Directiva sobre Restricción de Sustancias Peligrosas (RoHS) 2011/65/UE si se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante.

Revox Control:

El equipo de radio funciona en diferentes bandas de frecuencia con la siguiente potencia de salida máxima:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Nederlands:

Revox verklaart dat dit product hierbij voldoet aan de eisen van de Richtlijn inzake radioapparatuur 2014/53/EU en de RoHS Richtlijn inzake gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische apparatuur 2011/65/EU bij plaatsing en gebruik in overeenstemming met de instructies van de fabrikant.

Revox Control:

De radioapparatuur werkt op verschillende frequentiebanden met het volgende maximale uitgangsvermogen:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Português:

A Revox declara que este produto cumpre os requisitos da Directiva RED 2014/53/EU, Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE quando instalado e utilizado de acordo com as instruções do fabricante.

Revox Control:

O equipamento de rádio opera em diferentes bandas de frequência com a seguinte potência máxima de saída:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Hrvatski:

Revox izjavljuje da ovaj proizvod udovoljava zahtjevima Direktive br. 2014/53/EU o radijskoj opremi, Direktive br. 2011/65/EU o ograničenju uporabe određenih opasnih tvari u električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi (RoHS) kada se postavlja i koristi u skladu s uputama proizvođača.

Revox Control:

Radijska oprema radi na različitim frekvencijskim pojasevima sa sljedećom maksimalnom izlaznom snagom:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Românesc:

Revox declară că acest produs respectă cerințele Directivei RED 2014/53/EU, ale Directivei RoHS 2011/65/UE în condițiile în care este instalat și utilizat conform instrucțiunilor producătorului.

Revox Control:

Echipamentul radio operează pe diferite benzi de frecvență, având următoarele valori maxime ale puterii de ieșire:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Polski:

Revox oświadcza niniejszym, iż niżej wskazany produkt, przy montażu i użytkowaniu zgodnym z instrukcjami producenta, spełnia wymagania dyrektywy RED 2014/53/EU oraz dyrektywy RoHS 2 2011/65/EU.

Revox Control:

Urządzenie radiowe pracuje na różnych pasmach częstotliwości, przy maksymalnej mocy wyjściowej wynoszącej:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Dansk:

Revox erklærer hermed, at dette produkt overholder alle krav i RED direktiv 2014/53/EU, RoHS direktiv 2011/65/EU når det er installeret, og anvendes i overensstemmelse med producentens instruktioner.

Revox Control:

Radioustyret fungerer på forskellige frekvensbånd, med den følgende maksimale udgangsstrøm:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Norsk:

Revox erklærer at dette produktet overholder kravene i RED-direktiv 2014/53/EU og RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU når det installeres og brukes i henhold til produsentens instruksjoner.

Revox Control:

Radioustyret opererer i forskjellige frekvensbånd med følgende maksimale utgangseffekt:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

Svenska:

Revox uppger härmed att denna produkt uppfyller kraven i RE-direktivet 2014/53/EU, RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU när det installeras och används i enlighet med tillverkarens instruktioner.

Revox Control:

Radioutrustningen arbetar i olika frekvensband med följande maximala utgångseffekt:

- WLAN: 2412 - 2472 MHz, 5180 - 5825 MHz
- BT: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- BLE: 2402 - 2480 MHz
- NFC: 1356 MHz

USA:

This device complies with Part 15 of FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Caution: Modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer may void the user's authority to operate the equipment under FCC rules.

Revox Control:

This equipment has been SAR tested and conforms to the FCC portable RF exposure requirements of FCC Part 2.1093 for general population / uncontrolled exposure usage. The maximum measured body extremity SAR value is below the legal limits.

E-Label for the Control:

To access the e-label information for the Revox Control, follow the following instructions on your device:

Step 1 – Open the Device Settings. Step 2 – Choose About Control. Step 3 – Choose Regulatory Labels

RECYCLING INFORMATION

This symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates that this product shall not be treated as household waste. Instead please deliver it to Revox. The separate collection and recycling of your product and/or its battery at the time of disposal will help conserve natural resources and ensure that it is recycled in a manner that protects human health and the environment.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS (ENGLISH):

- 1.** Read, keep and follow these instructions
- 2.** Heed all warnings
- 3.** Do not use this product near water or expose the product to dripping or splashing of any water liquid and do not place objects filled with liquids, such as vases near or on the Revox products.
- 4.** Clean only with a dry soft cloth. Household cleaners or solvents can damage the finish on your Revox components.
- 5.** Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat
- 6.** Only use attachments/accessories and power supplies specified by the manufacturer
- 7.** Do not attempt to fix the product yourself. If you experience problems with your Revox product, please contact us at support@revox.de. Do not attempt to repair your Revox product yourself. Disassembly may cause damage to the product or injury to the user.
- 8.** If the product malfunctions in any way, please contact us immediately at support@revox.de. Do not use a damaged or malfunctioning product.
- 9.** Only use the USB cable and wall adapter provided with your Revox Product. Only the USB Cables attached with the provided wall adapters have been tested to comply with safety standards.
- 10.** Revox Products contain components that emit electromagnetic fields. These fields and the magnets in Revox Products may interfere with certain medical devices including, but not limited to, pacemakers and defibrillators. Please maintain a safety distance between your medical device and Revox Product.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN (DEUTSCH):

- 1.** Lesen Sie diese Anleitung aufmerksam durch, folgen Sie ihr und bewahren Sie sie auf.
- 2.** Beachten Sie alle Warnungen
- 3.** Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wasser und setzen Sie das Produkt keinen Tropfen oder Spritzen von Wasserflüssigkeit aus und stellen Sie keine mit Flüssigkeiten gefüllten Gegenstände wie Vasen in der Nähe oder auf die

Revox Produkte auf.

4. Reinigen Sie das Produkt nur mit einem trockenen Tuch. Haushaltsreiniger oder Lösungsmittel können das Finish an Ihren Revox Komponenten beschädigen.
5. Installieren Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Radiatoren, Heizkörpern, Öfen oder anderen Geräten (einschließlich Verstärker), die Hitze erzeugen.
6. Benutzen Sie nur die vom Hersteller spezifizierten Zubehörteile / Erweiterungen.
7. Versuchen Sie nicht selbst, das Gerät zu warten / reparieren. Wenn Sie Probleme mit Ihrem Revox Produkt haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter support@revox.de. Versuchen Sie nicht selbst, das Revox Produkt zu reparieren.
8. Die Demontage von Revox kann Schäden am Produkt verursachen oder den Benutzer verletzen.
9. Wenn das Produkt in irgendeiner Weise nicht richtig funktioniert, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte umgehend unter support@revox.de. Benutzen Sie kein beschädigtes Produkt.
10. Verwenden Sie nur das mit Ihrem Revox Produkt gelieferte USB Kabel und den Wandadapter. Nur das mit den mitgelieferte USB Kabel und die Wandadapter wurden nach Sicherheitsnormen getestet.
11. Revox Produkte enthalten beide Komponenten, die elektromagnetische Felder erzeugen. Diese Felder und die Magneten in Revox Produkten können bei bestimmten medizinischen Geräten Interferenzen erzeugen, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf, Herzschrittmacher und Defibrillatoren. Bitte halten Sie einen Sicherheitsabstand zwischen Ihrem medizinischen Gerät und Revox Produkt.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES (FRANÇAIS):

1. Lire, conserver et respecter ces notices.
2. Respecter toutes les mises en garde.
3. Ne pas utiliser cet appareil à proximité de l'eau ni l'exposer à utiliser des baguettes ni à d'éventuelles éclaboussures d'un liquide aqueux ; en outre, ne pas poser d'objets susceptibles d'être remplis de liquides, comme les vases situés près du concessionnaire.
4. Ne nettoyer qu'avec un chiffon double, souple et section sec. Les nettoyeurs ménagers ou solvants peuvent dégrader le revêtement de finition des éléments

Revox.

5. Ne pas installer à proximité de sources de chaleur comme des radiateurs, bouches d'air chaud, cuisinières ou autres appareils qui dégagent de la chaleur (amplificateurs compris).
6. N'employer que les fixations/accessoires et alimentations électriques indiqués par le fabricant.
7. Ne pas tenter d'effectuer les réparations vous-même. Si vous subissez des problèmes avec votre produit Revox, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter à l'adresse support@revox.de Ne pas tenter de réparer votre produit Revox par vous-même. Le démontage du produit risque de provoquer un dommage matériel touchant le produit ou corporel touchant l'utilisateur.
8. Si le produit présente une anomalie à l'espèce, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter immédiatement à l'adresse : support@revox.de. Ne pas utiliser un produit endommagé ou présentant des dysfonctionnements.
9. N'utiliser que le câble USB et l'adaptateur joint à votre produit Revox. Que les câbles USB et les adaptateurs muraux ont été testés pour se conformer aux normes de sécurité.
10. Produits Revox comptent des pièces qui émettent des champs électromagnétiques. Ces champs et les aimants dans produits Revox peuvent interférer avec certains appareils médicaux tels que, entre autres, les stimulateurs cardiaques et les débrillateurs. Veuillez maintenir une distance de sécurité entre votre appareil médical et le produit Revox.

IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI RELATIVE ALLA SICUREZZA (ITALIANO):

1. Leggere, seguire e conservare queste istruzioni.
2. Fare attenzione a tutte le avvertenze.
3. Non usare questo prodotto vicino all'acqua e non esporlo a gocciolamenti o schizzi di liquidi e non collocare vicino a prodotti Revox oggetti pieni di liquidi, come bicchieri.
4. Pulire esclusivamente con un panno morbido asciutto. Detergenti da casa o solventi possono danneggiare la finitura sui componenti Revox.
5. Non installare vicino a sorgenti di calore come radiatori, stufe o altri apparecchi

(compresi amplificatori) che producano calore.

6. Usare esclusivamente accessori e alimentatori specificati dal fabbricante.

7. Non tentare di riparare il prodotto per proprio conto. Se si sperimentano problemi con Revox prodotto, si prega di contattarci all'indirizzo support@revox.de. Lo smontaggio di Revox prodotto può causare danni al prodotto e lesioni all'utilizzatore.

8. Se il prodotto dovesse avere malfunzionamenti di sorta, si prega di contattarci immediatamente all'indirizzo support@revox.de. Non usare un prodotto danneggiato o malfunzionante.

9. Usare esclusivamente il cavo USB e l'adattatore a parete forniti con il Revox prodotto. Solo i cavetti USB e degli adattatori a parete forniti sono stati testati come conformi agli standard di sicurezza.

10. Revox prodotti contengono componenti che emettono campi elettromagnetici. Questi campi e i magneti in prodotti Revox possono interferire con certi dispositivi medicali tra cui pacemaker e defibrillatori. Si raccomanda di mantenere una distanza di sicurezza tra il dispositivo medicale e prodott Revox.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES (ESPAÑOL):

1. Lea y siga cuidadosamente estas instrucciones y consérvelas para poder consultarlas en el futuro.

2. Respete todas las advertencias.

3. No utilice este producto cerca del agua y evite su exposición a goteos o salpicaduras. No coloque objetos llenos de líquidos, como por ejemplo jarrones, encima o en las proximidades de los productos Revox.

4. Utilice solo un trapo suave seco para la limpieza del producto. Los disolventes o los productos de limpieza domésticos pueden provocar daños en el acabado de sus componentes Revox.

5. No coloque este producto en las proximidades de fuentes de calor, como por ejemplo radiadores, rejillas de calefacción, estufas u otros aparatos (incluyendo amplificadores) que generen calor.

6. Utilice solo accesorios y fuentes de alimentación especificados por el fabricante.

7. Si experimenta algún problema con su producto Revox, póngase en contacto

con nosotros en la dirección de correo electrónico support@revox.de. No intente reparar su producto Revox usted mismo. El desmontaje del producto Revox puede provocar daños en el producto o lesiones personales al usuario.

8. Si el producto presenta cualquier tipo de funcionamiento incorrecto, póngase en contacto inmediatamente con nosotros en la dirección de correo electrónico support@revox.de. No utilice el producto si está dañado o no funciona correctamente.

9. Utilice únicamente el cable USB y el adaptador de pared que se proporcionan con su producto Revox. Solo los cables USB conectados con los adaptadores de pared proporcionados han sido probados para cumplir con los estándares de seguridad.

10. Productos Revox contienen componentes que emiten campos electromagnéticos. Estos campos y los imanes del Revox pueden crear interferencias con ciertos dispositivos médicos incluyendo, entre otros, marcapasos y desfibriladores. Mantenga una distancia de seguridad entre su dispositivo médico y el productoa Revox.

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSinSTRUCTIES (NETHERLANDS):

1. Lees, bewaar en volg deze instructies

2. Neem alle waarschuwingen in acht

3. Gebruik dit product niet in de buurt van water of stel het product niet bloot aan druppels of spatten van een watervloeistof en plaats geen voorwerpen gevuld met vloeistoffen, zoals vazen, in de buurt van of op de Revox-producten.

4. Enkel schoonmaken met een droge zachte doek. Huishoudelijke reinigingsmiddelen of oplosmiddelen kunnen de afwerking van uw Revox- onderdelen beschadigen.

5. Niet plaatsen nabij warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren, verwarmingsregisters, kachels of andere apparaten (zoals versterkers) die warmte produceren.

6. Gebruik enkel hulpstukken/toebehoren en elektrische voedingen die werden opgegeven door de fabrikant.

7. Doe geen poging om het product zelf te monteren. Als u problemen ondervindt met uw Revox product, gelieve ons te contacteren op support@revox.de. Doe geen poging om uw Revox product zelf te repareren. Demontage van het Revox product kan het product beschadigen of de gebruiker verwonden.

8. Als het product een willekeurig probleem vertoont, gelieve ons onmiddellijk te contacteren op support@revox.de. Gebruik geen beschadigd of slecht functionerend product.
9. Gebruik alleen de USB-kabel en wandadapter die werd meegeleverd met uw Revox-product. Alleen de USB-kabels die zijn aangesloten met de meegeleverde muuradapters zijn getest om te voldoen aan de veiligheidsnormen.
10. Revox producten bevatten onderdelen die elektromagnetische velden uitzenden. Deze velden en magneten in het Revox-product kunnen interfereren met bepaalde medische apparatuur met inbegrip van, maar niet beperkt tot, pacemakers en defibrillators. Gelieve een veilige afstand te bewaren tussen uw medisch apparaat en Revox-product.

IMPORTANTES INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA (PORTUGUÊS):

1. Leia, guarde e siga estas instruções
2. Preste atenção a todos os avisos
3. Não use este produto perto de água nem exponha o produto ao gotejamento ou aos salpicos de qualquer líquido aquoso e não coloque objectos cheios com líquidos, como vasos perto ou em cima dos produtos Revox.
4. Limpe apenas com um pano macio e seco. Os produtos de limpeza ou os solventes domésticos podem danificar o acabamento nos seus componentes Revox.
5. Não instale perto de quaisquer fontes de calor tais como radiadores, bocas de ar quente, fogões de aquecimento ou outros aparelhos (incluindo amplificadores) que produzam calor.
6. Utilize apenas peças de fixação / acessórios e fontes de alimentação especificadas pelo fabricante.
7. Não tente consertar o produto, você mesmo. Se tiver problemas com o seu produto Revox, entre em contacto connosco em support@revox.de. Não tente reparar o seu produto Revox você mesmo. A desmontagem do produto Revox pode causar danos ao produto ou ferimentos no utilizador.
8. Se o dispositivo funcionar mal de qualquer forma, entre em contacto connosco em support@revox.de. Não use um produto danificado ou com mau funcionamento.

9. Utilize apenas o cabo USB e o adaptador de parede fornecido com o seu produto Revox. Apenas os cabos USB anexados aos adaptadores de parede fornecidos foram testados para cumprir os padrões de segurança.
10. Produtos Revox contêm componentes que emitem campos electromagnéticos. Estes campos e os ímãs no produto Revox podem interferir com certos dispositivos médicos, incluindo, entre outros, estimulador cardíaco e desfibriladores. Mantenha uma distância segura entre o seu dispositivo médico e o produto Revox.

VAŽNA SIGURNOSNA UPUTA (HRVATSKI):

1. Pročitajte, sačuvajte i pridržavajte se ovih uputa.
2. Vodite računa o svim upozorenjima.
3. Nemojte ovaj proizvod koristiti pokraj vode niti ga izlagati kapanju ili polijevanju bilo kakve tekućine nit nemojte blizu ili a Revox proizvode stavljati bilo kakve predmete napunjene tekućinom, primjerice vaze.
4. Proizvod čistite samo suhom, mekanom krpom. Sredstva za čišćenje u kućanstvu ili otapala mogu oštetiti završni sloj Revox komponenti.
5. Proizvod nemojte postavljati u blizini bilo kakvog izvora topline, primjerice radijatora, grijalica, peći ili ostalih aparata (uključujući i pojačala) koji razvijaju toplinu.
6. Koristite samo nastavke/dodatni pribor i napajanje koje je specificirao proizvođač.
7. Proizvod nemojte pokušavati popravljati sami. Ako primijetite probleme sa svojim proizvodima Revox, kontaktirajte nas na support@revox.de. Nemojte pokušavati svoj proizvod Revox popravljati sami.
8. Rastavljanjem proizvoda Revox možete oštetiti proizvod ili se ozlijediti.
9. Ako proizvod ne radi ispravno na bilo koji način, odmah nas kontaktirajte na support@revox.de. Oštećen ili neispravan proizvod nemojte koristiti.
10. Koristite samo USB kabel i zidni adapter koji ste dobili sa svojim proizvodom Revox. Samo su USB kabeli pričvršćeni isporučenim zidnim adapterima ispitani u skladu sa sigurnosnim standardima.
11. Proizvodi Revox sadrže komponente koje emitiraju elektromagnetska polja. Ta polja i magneti u proizvodima Revox mogu ometati određene medicinske uređaje uključujući ali ne i ograničeno na elektrostimulatore srca i defibrilatore. Održavajte sigurnosni razmak između medicinskog uređaja i proizvoda Revox.

INSTRUCȚIUNI IMPORTANTE PRIVIND SIGURANȚA (ROMÂNESC):

1. Citiți, păstrați și respectați aceste instrucțiuni.
2. Acordați atenția cuvenită tuturor avertizărilor.
3. Nu utilizați produsul lângă o sursă de apă. Nu expuneți produsul la medii în care acesta poate fi stropit sau atins de picături de apă și nu puneți obiecte umplute cu lichide, cum sunt vasele, lângă sau pe produsele Revox.
4. Curățați produsul numai cu o cârpă moale și uscată. Soluțiile de curățare casnică sau solvenții pot deteriora aspectul componentelor Revox.
5. Nu instalați lângă surse de căldură ca radiatoare, plite, sobe sau alte aparate (inclusiv amplificatoare) producătoare de căldură.
6. Folosiți exclusiv dispozitivele auxiliare/accesoriile și sursele de alimentare specificate de către producător.
7. Nu încercați să fixați singur produsul. Dacă întâmpinați dificultăți cu produsul Revox, contactați-ne la support@revox.de. Nu încercați să reparați singur produsul Revox. Demontarea produsului Revox poate duce la deteriorarea acestuia sau la accidentarea utilizatorului.
8. În cazul în care produsul nu funcționează corespunzător, contactați-ne imediat la support@revox.de. Nu utilizați un produs deteriorat sau care nu funcționează corect.
9. Folosiți doar cablul USB și adaptorul ce însoțesc produsul Revox. Doar cablurile USB atașate cu adaptoarele de perete furnizate au fost testate pentru a respecta standardele de siguranță.
10. Produsul Revox conține componente ce emit câmpuri electromagnetice. Aceste câmpuri și magnetii din produsul Revox pot interfera cu anumite dispozitive medicale printre care stimulatoarele cardiace și defibrilatoarele. Păstrați distanța de siguranță dintre dispozitivul dvs. medical și produsul Revox.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA (POLSKI):

1. Należy przeczytać i zachować instrukcję oraz stosować się do podanych w niej zaleceń.
2. Przestrzegać wszelkich ostrzeżeń.

3. Nie używać urządzenia w pobliżu wody, nie narażać na działanie jakichkolwiek kapiących lub rozpryskiwanych cieczy. Nie umieszczać na urządzeniu Revox lub w jego pobliżu przedmiotów wypełnionych cieczą, (np. wazonów).
4. Czyścić wyłącznie za pomocą suchej i miękkiej ściereczki. Środki czystości i rozpuszczalniki używane w gospodarstwach domowych mogą zniszczyć powierzchnię urządzeń Revox.
5. Nie umieszczać w pobliżu źródeł ciepła, takich jak kaloryfery, piecyki lub inne urządzenia (w tym wzmacniacze) emitujące ciepło.
6. Stosować wyłącznie części, akcesoria i zasilacze zalecane przez producenta.
7. Nie należy samodzielnie naprawiać urządzenia. W przypadku wystąpienia problemów z urządzeniem produktu Revox prosimy o kontakt pod adresem support@revox.de.
8. Demontaż urządzenia produktu Revox może skutkować uszkodzeniem produktu lub zranieniem użytkownika.
9. W przypadku wadliwego działania urządzenia prosimy o niezwłoczny kontakt pod adresem support@revox.de. Nie należy używać uszkodzonego lub wadliwego produktu.
10. Używać wyłącznie kabla USB i zasilacza sieciowego dołączonego do urządzenia Revox. Tylko kable USB dołączone do dostarczonych adapterów ściennych zostały przetestowane pod kątem zgodności z normami bezpieczeństwa.
11. Produktu Revox zawierają elementy produkujące pola elektromagnetyczne. Wraz z magnesami znajdującymi się w produktach Revox, pola elektromagnetyczne mogą zakłócać pracę urządzeń medycznych, m.in. rozruszników serca i defibrylatorów. Prosimy o umieszczenie urządzeń produktu Revox w bezpiecznej odległości od aparatury medycznej.

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER (DANSK):

1. Læs, opbevar og følg disse instruktioner
2. Vær opmærksom på alle advarsler
3. Produktet må ikke anvendes tæt ved vand, og det må ikke udsættes for dryp eller sprøjt fra nogen form for vandtætte væsker, endvidere må der ikke placeres objekter der er fyldt med vand, såsom vaser, i nærheden eller på nogen Revox produkter.

4. Anvend kun en tør, blød klud til rengøring. Rengøringsmidler eller opløsningsmidler kan beskadige overfladen på dine Revox komponenter.
5. Installer ikke produkterne i nærheden af varmekilder, såsom radiatorer, varmeudtag, brændeovne eller andre apparater (inklusive forstærkere) som producerer varme.
6. Anvend kun vedhæftninger/tilbehør og strømforsyninger som er specificeret af producenten.
7. Prøv ikke selv på at reparere produkter. Hvis du oplever problemer med din Revox produkt, bedes du kontakte os på support@revox.de. Du må ikke selv forsøge at reparere dit Revox produkt.
8. En demontering af Revox produkter kan beskadige produktet eller skade brugeren.
9. Hvis produktet på nogen måde er defekt, bedes du omgående kontakte os på support@revox.de. Anvend ikke et beskadiget eller defekt produkt.
10. Du må kun anvende det USB-kabel og vægadapter som leveres sammen med din Revox produkt. Kun de USB -kabler, der er tilsluttet de medfølgende vægadapters, er blevet testet for at overholde sikkerhedsstandarder.
11. Revox produktes indeholder komponenter der udsender elektromagnetiske felter. Disse felter samt magneterne i produktes Revox kan forstyrre visse medicinske enheder, inklusiv, men ikke begrænset til, pacemakere og defibrillatorer. Hold venligst en sikker afstand mellem din medicinske enhed og produktet Revox.

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER (NORSK):

1. Les, ta vare på og følg disse instruksjonene.
2. Vær oppmerksom på alle advarsler.
3. Ikke bruk dette produktet i nærheten av vann eller utsett produktet for drypp eller sprut fra noen typer væske. Ikke plasser gjenstander som er fylt med væske, for eksempel vaser i nærheten av eller på Revox-produktene.
4. Rengjør bare med en tørr, myk klut. Husholdningsrengjøringsmidler eller løsemidler kan skade overflaten på Revox-komponentene dine.
5. Må ikke installeres i nærheten av varmekilder som radiatorer, varmeapparater, ovner eller andre apparater (inkludert forsterkere) som produserer varme.
6. Bruk bare tilkoblinger/tilbehør og strømforsyning spesifisert av produsenten.

7. Ikke prøv å reparere produktet selv. Hvis det oppstår problemer med din Revox produktet, kontakt oss på support@revox.de. Ikke forsøk å reparere Revox-produktet ditt selv.
8. Demontering av Revox produktet kan skade produktet eller skade brukeren.
9. Hvis produktet har en eller annen feilfunksjon, kontakt oss umiddelbart på support@revox.de. Ikke bruk skadet produkt eller produkt som ikke virker korrekt.
10. Bruk bare USB-kabelen og vegg adapteren som følger med Revox produktet. Bare USB kablene som er festet med de medfølgende veggadapterene, er testet for å overholde sikkerhetsstandarder.
11. Revox produktet inneholder begge komponenter som avgir elektromagnetiske felt. Disse feltene og magnetene i Revox produktet Revox kan forstyrre visse medisinske apparater, inkludert, men ikke begrenset til, pacemakere og defibrillatorer. Vennligst oppretthold en sikkerhetsavstand mellom ditt medisinske apparat og Revox produktet.

VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER (SVENSKA):

1. Läs, behåll och följ dessa instruktioner
2. Beakta alla varningar
3. Denna produkt bör ej användas i närheten av vatten eller utsättas för dropp eller stänk från vattenbaserade vätskor, och placera inte vätskefyllda föremål, såsom vaser, i närheten av eller ovanpå Revox-produkterna.
4. Rengör endast med en torr, mjuk trasa. Hushållsrengöringsmedel eller lösningsmedel kan skada ytan på dina Revox-komponenter.
5. Bör ej installeras i närheten av värmekällor som element, värmespjäll, spisar eller andra apparater (inklusive förstärkare) som producerar värme
6. Använd endast tillbehör/tillsatser och strömtillförsel som anges av tillverkaren
7. Försök inte reparera produkten själv. Om du har problem med din Revox produkten, vänligen kontakta oss på support@revox.de. Försök inte reparera din Revox produkten själv.
8. Demontering av Revox produkten kan orsaka skada på produkten eller skada användaren.
9. Om produkten inte fungerar som den ska, kontakta oss då genast på support@revox.de. Använd inte en skadad eller dåligt fungerande produkt.

10. Använd bara USB-kabeln och väggadaptern som medföljer din Revox produkten. Endast USB -kablarna som är anslutna till de medföljande väggadapterna har testats för att uppfylla säkerhetsstandarder.

11. Revox produkten innehåller komponenter som avger elektromagnetiska fält. Dessa fält och magneterna i Revox produkten kan störa vissa medicinska anordningar inklusive, men inte begränsat till, pacemaker och defibrillatorer. Vänligen håll ett säkerhetsavstånd mellan din medicinska enhet och Revox produkten.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMANCE

The Revox CONTROL C200 complies with the requirements of

EN301489

EN303413

EN300328

EN301893

EN50663

EN62368-1

PART15C,15E

IEC62369-1

(EU)2015/863

2011/65/EU

2012/19/EU

IEC62133-2:2017



Revox Deutschland GmbH

Am Krebsgraben 15

D 78048 VS-Villingen

Tel +49 7721 8704 0

info@revox.com

www.revox.com